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WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON L.L.P. L

TowsoN COMMONS, SUITE 300 BALTIMORE. MD
ONE WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE COLUMBIA, MD
4 i’ FALLS CHURCH, VA
JENNIFER R. BUSSE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-5025 TOWSON, MD
DIRECT LINE (410) 832-2077 MAIN TELEPHONE (410) 832-2000 WASHINGTON, DC
WILMINGTON, DE*
DIRECT FAX (410) 339-4027 FACSIMILE (410) 832-2015
jbusse@wtplaw.com WWW WTPLAW COM
(800) 587-8705
November 10, 2009
Hand Delivery bl e
Timothy M. Kotroco, Esquire I |
Director, WAV 1 4 {
. . \ { t] 7 l
Baltimore County Permits & Development Management PRy LY ds
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue L o
Towson, MD 21204 DEPT. OF PERIITS AND
|__DEVELOPMENT MANAGEZL'ENT

Re:  BGE Perry Hall Property - 9701 Belair Road
11th Election District; 5t Councilman District
Request for Spirit & Intent Relief

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

This office represents Baltimore Gas & Electric with regard to its property located on the
east side of Belair Road south of Forge Road and known as the Perry Hall Service Center and
Perry Hall Electric Substation. As you are aware, tremendous growth has been planned and is
in the process of occurring in this area. This service center plays an important role in BGE’s
ability to maintain its equipment and service the surrounding area; and the electric substation
plays an important role in BGE's ability to ensure reliable service to the area.

The property comprises 10.31 acres. It is a long and narrow split zoned parcel. The
front of the property is improved with three one story buildings and parking, and is zoned BL.
The middle portion of the property is zoned BLR and is improved with a one story building and
parking. The rear of the property is zoned D.R. 3.5 and is improved with the electric substation.

The property was granted special exception approval in 1961 and approved for use as a
public utility gas service distribution center (restricting the depth to 1000” from Belair Road)
(Case 5364-X). In 1989, the special exception approval was amended to permit an outdoor
electric public utility substation (also located within 1000’ from Belair Road) (Case 89-528-SPH).
In 2001, you granted a petition for special hearing to approve the nonconforming addition of the
vehicle maintenance building now located on the BLR portion of the site (Case 02-085-SPH), as
an amendment to the previously granted special exception approvals. In September of 2008,
your office approved spirit & intent relief to permit the installation of a fuel island and tank on
the property. A copy of all of the above noted zoning history cases are attached hereto. Also
attached is a copy of the plan approved in Case 89-528-5PH.

@{/;—09

"Whiteford, Taylor and Preston L.L.P. is a limited liubility partnersinp. Our Delmware office is opernted under a separate Delaware limited linbility company, Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.C.
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In order to more efficiently operate its existing Service Center, BGE desires to install a
new transformer, some related equipment (such as a circuit breaker and switches) and two
tirewalls. The proposed transformer and firewalls will be located within the existing
substation's fence lines, and therefore within 1000” from Belair Road and the area previously
provided special exception approval. Attached hereto, per Joe Merrey's instruction, is a site
plan from the 89-528-SPH case, updated to show the location of the now proposed equipment
and fire walls. I have attached several photographs of firewalls at other substations which are
similar to and will serve the same function as the two firewalls proposed for the Perry Hall
Substation.

We respectfully request your agreement that the installation of this equipment falls
within the spirit & intent of the previously granted zoning approval. As always, BGE will

obtain any required permits.

Thank you for your kind consideration of this matter.

Attachments

SPIRIT & INTENT REQUEST APPROVED:

\ ]
- (“Q&m'ﬁﬂ? (HND sj(;sfz,fTLD l{) (% C"?
Ql"imothy M. Kotroco, Esq. Daté,> ,

Director, Permits & Development Management

cc: Michael Lookingland
Gregory ]. Kappler
Bart Gritfin
Joseph M. Bellew, Esquire

This approval is given with the understanding that the use is accessory to and within the approved Special Exceptior

area in cases 5364-X and 89-528-SPH and 02-085-SPH.
412130 ki 2 157 { . .
The foregoing is merely an informal opinion It is not an expert or legal opinion. It is not
intended 1o be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually binding
on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore County
expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected with the
information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

Zoning Ltr. # 09-297 JLL for TK/JCM




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEQOUS CASH RECEIPT

Date:

Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/
Fund Dept Unit SubUnit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount

Total:

Rec
From

Far

DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING
PLEASE PRESS HARDI!!

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

Date:
Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/
Fund Dept Unit  SubUnit Obj  Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount
Total:
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From;
For:
DISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER  PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER GOLD - ACCOUNTING

PLEASE PRESS HARD!!!
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building -
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 28, 2001

Mr. Michael L. Fowler .
Water and natural Resources Unit

Constellation Energy Group

P.O. Box 1475

Baltimore, MD 21203-1475

RE: Spirit and Intent-Zoning Case 89-528-SPH & 5364-X, BGE Perry Hall Service Cehter, 9701-9703
Belair Road, Perry Hall, MD 21128, 11" Election District

Dear Mr. Fowler:

Your recent letter to Arnold Jablon, Director, was forwarded to me for reply. Based on the information
provided therein and my review of the available zoning records, the following has been determined:

1. A public utility service center is not a permitted use by right nor by special exception in
the BLR zone.

2. The parking configuration has been modified considerably since the site plan was
approved in Zoning Case 89-528-SPH.

3. Your submitted site plan indicates that the storage racks and gasoline island no longer
exist.
4, The modification requested in that case was specifically for an "outdoor electric

substation", not for any other structure or building on the property.

Based on the above, your request does not appear to meet the spirit and intent of the Baltimore County
Zoning Reguiations (BCZR). To meet the spirit and intent of the BCZR, you will need to file a new petition
for Special Hearing {checklist and petition forms enclosed) wherein a public hearing will be held before
the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner. The new petition request must amend the site plans and
restrictions in Zoning Case 89-528-SPH & 5364-X.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If
you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-

3391.
Sincerely,
%w
Planner Il
Zoning Review

JNP

Enclosures

c¢: Zoning Hearing Files 89-528-SPH & 5364-X
File-Spirit and Intent Letters

73 1) Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Zoning History
Case 5364-X = The property was granted special exception approval in 1961 and approved for use as a public

iy i

utility gas service distribution center (restricting the depth to 1000" from Belair Road).

i e L i o T

Case 89-528-SPH = The special exception approval was amended to permit an outdoor clectric public utility

substation (also located within 1000 from Belair Road).

Case 02-085-SPH = A Petition for Special Hearing to approve the nonconforming addition of the vehicle
maintenance building now located on the BLR portion of the site was granted. as an amendnient to the previously

granted special exception approvals.

Scptember 29, 2008 = Spirit & Intent relief approved to permit the installation of a fuel island and tank on the

property.
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NORE: TETITION FOR STPECIAL HERRING *+ DNFFORE THE

JE/8 belair Read, 532.5%' 5 of
rle /1 of ¥Forge Road
(9701-9703 Relair Road)

il1uh Election District

Glh rouncilmanic District

* DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
*  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

*  Case No. §9-528-5PH

sall imore Gas & Elvctric Co.
Fetitioners

* * * x

FINDYNGS OF FACT _ANL CORCI USIONS OF T.AW

it} el 5 spocle :at i 10 approve an
The Petitionors herein request a spoclal  hearing App

; ious i 0. 9364-X
pendment Lo the zpecial exception previously sroved in Case No. 53
cdale L] - — - -

‘n 1961 to permit the construction of an outdoor olectric public utility
all as more perticularly described in

~nepyLce  center  in a nN.R. 16 zone,

Tatitioper's Fundbit .

The Detitioners, by bBennis Medlin, Project Engineer, and Robert

k] j 1113 E.
Bigaart Figetrical Planner, appeared and were represented DY william
R D . Le L -

4‘
\ i ’ Eoaqui Also appearing on behalf
W coelbarn, FEsquire and Robert A. ot fman, Esquire. EP .
Eg Af  the Perilion was Bernard Semor, rrofessional Real Estate AppraiSer.
‘R‘-\_\ tj ) i
. PN ey . T stants.
! there were no Protestan
‘- ‘..‘ ---g ) ) O
o Test imony indicated that the subject property, known as 3701 L
o R. 16
Q;§‘ A 3703 Belair Road, consists of 10.3 acres more Or less zened B.L.-D.R. ’
T 3 Bel
\\ttgi:*\\ iffval 3¢l h of Forge FRoad The
I~ QJ and is tocated across [rom cliffvale Road and south © g .
\ ! ) Lald
-Eg property  was granted a special exception in Case No. 5264-X on October 11,

1961 for a prhlic utility gas corvice distribution center by the then Zon-

N
a7

AT
)

1 exception restricted develop-

LA

Said specia

L
r~
("

irg Commizsloner, John G. Hose.

ment to 1,000 fret from Belair Road. Teshtimony presented indicated that

Pet it ioners would like to construct an outdeor electric substation within

the 1,000 fecoct  from Relair Road to better serve 1the electrical service
Fho L0 ot

area as depicted in Petitioner's Exhibit 3. Testimony presented by protf-

Baitimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryiand 2124
(301) 887-335

J. Robert Haines
Zomrg Commusdoner 2 1089

sopert B, Hoffman, Zsquire
210 Allegheny Avenue et
vowson, Maryland 21204 F. Rasmussen

Colburn, Esquire

William Z. : .
Baltimore Gas & Electric Builaing

p.C. 2ax 1475

e

Raltimore, Maryland

o]

21203

%E: DPETITION FOR SPECLIAL H'E.F'\RINGF e c
NE/S Belalr Road, 532.5'" 5 ot
(9701-9703 Belair Rgad)
1ith Election Distrlct.- 6th
Baltimcre Gas & Electric Corpany -
Case NoO. 89-528-5PH

/1 of Forge Road

councilmanic District
Petitioners

Near 1lessrs. Hoffman & Colburw: |
rendered 1n the

; ‘ e decision
find a copY cf th een granted

Enclosed pleas? pecial Hearing has b

3 B £ S
tioned matter. The Fetition 10X

ahove-captl e reer

in accordance with the attacne der.

‘ isi . i avor-

any party finas rhe decision rendered is unf

£ 1s within
county Board of Appea A
poa e ! For further information on

dcliffe at 887-3391.

in the event

z any party may file an ap : 0
ziiiéy iBO) days of the date of this Crecer.

filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Ra

Very truly yours,
(J.__ ".‘_T ‘L'.r,’."‘:‘ PR Ty >
ANN . NASTAROWICZ. ‘
Deputy 7oning Commissloner
for Raltimore County

AMH:bis
cc: People’s Cournsel

File

City and State Name
, 210 Allegheny Aven -
Wtorney’s Telephone No.: ___3_g§:f'_1.1_1 ________________ ?_--f’.-.v___lf ...... s

AddressTowson, MD 21204 Phone No.
1 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ___.__ :’.’%é--- day
!.-i "\ cp T T
=§ ) j of _T_Cz,jf_’ié./.(_’_._ ________ . 19_ _2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
‘ w i required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
“2 3 L out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

roquirements set forth in Sectiop 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner A . .
4 verorsod, tre Poarvitioners =0oal”d ha resliread t-, returr.,

and be respensible for returning, caxd nroperty £ it
original cendition.

fer of Mr. Biggart confirmed the need for the additional substation due to

substations. tas shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment

the heavy demand for electrical loads of the adjoining six

to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interast. . L ) )
2) Pricr to the issuance of ary permits, Petitionors

This substation, which will be known as Perry Hall as depicted on Petition- O
shall meet with the Baltimore Ceounty Lendscare  ilunner

ibi i i ] The facts anw circumstances do not show that the propesed use at the par- _ _ 1 .
er's Exhibit 3, will lighten the load . ra - Yo Jdetermine 1if a landscaping plan for the nropusced
. . . N . . f?ICilat" i" rer ireﬂ T a Trpedemar in ] - .‘ :
s 3s . . : . s ibed by Fetitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad- ity iz qu d. If a landseaping plan is  deemod
Ak osed project will ke ticular loczation described by ; (cility requir a l: |
Testimony presented indicated that the prop proj recessary, Petlitlioners snall suomit an approved copy

of the landscaping pian to 4

e Joning Commissionor’s
Cffice priur to the issuance of

the verse impact apove and beyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
any Derimits.

oy

limited to an enclosed switch gear station as depicted on the plat in

cial exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone.

adjoining structures and similar in nature as that presented in Petition-

Sechultz . Pritts, 432 A.24 1219 (1981). L

H

of Messrs. Medlin and

er's Exhibit 4. Testimony presente. by proffer

X - - - O5e se Wi be detrimental to the health, safety AN ML NASTAROW I CZ
cemon indicated that the granting of Petiticners' request will nct con ihe proposed use will not be de ’ ’ DLty Yoring Cormiasi g
V LA B SO aninLaSlonor
AN o e I > Pl -
AMMN:bis vy Halllirore Jounty

Lr

flict with any of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore Coun- or gerneral welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in

roads, sircets, or alleys the -in, nor pe inconsistent with the purposes

ty 2oning Regulations {B.C.2.R.) and that the requirements of Section 411
of the property's zconing classification, nor in any other way te inconsis-

3 3 .~ a -
will be met by this project. Mr. Semon tesztified there would be no ad

verse affect upon the surrounding property values. Photographs of the tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

pursuant to the advertisement, pesting of the property, and pub-

surrounding area and the proposed location were submitted to suppert Peti-

Jic nearing on tnig Petition held, and for the reasons Jiven above, the

[

tioner's testimony of no adverse affect. The proposed substation will be

relief requested in the special l.aaring should be granted.

/

an ummanned station requiring limited maintenance crecks, cne or two times

THEREFGEE, 1T 1S, GRDERED opy the Deputy Zonring Commissioner for

2
Baltimcre County this lg day of July, 1939 that the Petition for Spe-

cial ‘Hearing to approve an amendment Lo the previocusly approved specilal

s

il

per aonth. Thus, no additicnal traffic will bhe generated other than al-

ready permitted as a result of granting the previous special exception for

which is used as a

the public utility gas service distribution center,

. N . . - " . . N 1 - o Tk aly
meeting point in the morning for B G & E employees who repair appliances. xception in Case No. 5364-% in 1961 to permit the construction of a
It is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a D.R. outdoor electric pubiic utility service center in a D.R. 16 zoue, in accor-

1t is equally clear that the proposed use lance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, he and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

16 zone by special exception.

towever, to the fellowing restrictions which are conditiens precedent Lo

would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,

it nmust be determined if the conditions as delineated in Section %02.1 are the relief granted:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
parmit and be granted same upon receipt of this COrder;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at thelr own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is

satislfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducirg testimony and evidence

which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and

f#/f(_e_pf

e DESCRIPTION
FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

PART OF PARCEL OF LAND OWNED
BY BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: f ? ~
- NTY: L 528 ~SHH

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count i i
. ; P ¥ si and which
gescz_'lbed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, herel}:‘rry petiti‘gnlcéorlz
pecial Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to determine whe- i

PIFASE PRINT CLEARLY

ALL that part of a
and Electric Company,

parcel of land owned by Baltimore
. Gas
located in the Eleventh Election District

ther or not the Zoning Commissioner and /or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should of B i —_—
5 i / approve ______ altimore Count : :
an amendment to an existing Special Exception (Case No. 5364—X-!?Y1961) to ’ Yo State of Maryland and described as follows: WE ] ' RS

________________________________________________________________________________________ . Lo r . i i SRR T W

of the cessgiggéggogo;ozge ;amg a; a point 532.50 feet southwest ;(0&3 |+v%{”f“”’ Ao il e, L
__________________________________________________________ . s € Road where the southeast si : ' - oo S -
______________________________ Road el side of Belair — N =z o ~
. r @S widened to 60 feet, is intersected by the fourth or North D / A s L —

;grgg?re?s 31 mingtes 35 seconds West - 18B12.96 feet line of a
Pong tge i:gg ggéggdgyo; ge?g.dated November 20, 1961 and recorded
: altimore County in Liber W.J.R
§§;13i§2°t;aga§§nveygd by Sebastian W. Furnkase and Agnes-Faii;ase
: ers Trust Company, Trustee and Baltj ’
Electric Company: thence runni v in S on the fireand
: ing with and binding on th i
part of the second line of said 5 for1 Lot and
. parcel of land the two followi
courses and distances, viz: North 41 g 1 20 secng
East 247.50 feet to a concrete  heretofore ates 10 seconds
: monumen., heretofore set
49 degrees 31 minutes 19 seco ® o nd South
3 1 nds East - 1000.00 f i
thence running across the af i - T lang o point;
orementioned parcel of 1
to Bankers Trust Conm T ¥ : and conveyed
pany, 7rustee and Baltimore G i
Company South 41 degrees 57 mi a¢ 2ng, flectric
: nutes 10 seconds West -
to intersect the aforement? i o3 oel:20 fest
g oned fourth line of saiaq
a point North 49 degrees 31 minute S 12 o fent
: : 35 seconds West - 8
from the beginning thereof; th ® i 3ingCofeet
- : ; ence running with and bindi
part of said fourth line North 49 4 i 5 sagoon 2
© edgrees 31 minu
West 1000.00 feet to the place of beginning. £es 35 seconds

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree {o pay expenses of the above Special Hearin I i

) _we, agl g .dvertising, posting, ete., .
ing of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoningg rggulatigons andulxj':;ltrfiig-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the Zoning Law for Bal*‘more County.

R

1,We do solemnly declare and affirm, K
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

DENN poane AT

T

Attorney for Petitioner:

RRRoaRK Prrrbasexx Legal Owner(s):
John B. Howard Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

(Type ar Print Name}
By:

_ Signawre  Gegrge D, England
Vice President - Distribution

& COMPANY
T n S 7ES —_—

\MORE GAS AN
Box 1475 BaRMOE

it
A Eei i

e Py 12

aALT
PO

CONTAINING 5.680 acres of land more or less.

BEING PART of that :
November 20, 1961 and rec parcel of land which by deed dated

e or PRy T ' |
il | : ‘ orded among the Land Records of
e B A Scbastian e Pulniase ong owes Fosohaio) o200, 4S5, CoTeyed by
. an gnes Furnkase, his wife to Ba
Trust Company, Trustee and Baltimore Gas and Electric cOx]:g;;;

-~
»

o T MORE
GAS AND
ELECTRIC —_—
“-.\7‘.

ROBERT K enGGART

Sz g e R T

Attorney for Petitioner:
William E, Colburn G.&E. Bldg., P.0. Box 1475 234-55669

1 SUBJECT TO a sewer right-of
beZﬁg 'Ic-lan;a‘tsgugheast 51c_1e of Belair Road, said right-of-way having
e 1g a te Y Sebastian W. Furnkase to Baltimore County

ryland 1n a deed and agreement dated May 9, 1958 and re::orded

among the Land Rec s i i :
folio 171. ords of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 3349

-way, 5 feet wide, laid out

(Type or f/rint Nanﬁﬁ. 3 /» Address Phone No.
7 7 8altimore, MD 21203

3 __,_é-_ﬁ,ﬁk‘f_f'i:_“_;“.dﬁf_d:f;;& __________________________________
, S:gnattirf.e City and State ~__°°
i Gas & Ciec, Bldg., P, 0. Box 1475
~ "-Ra& ____________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
ress tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

John B. Howard

~NY
BALTIMORE GASB ANO EL.ECTFIILCKCOMPA
ANER b From 3eet ﬁ-v’cw' Ef R
oo oBor 1475 Sanemore w0 Z1203 (301 R 3eb

e ——————————

ALSO SUBJECT TO an easement ar

. ea for sl ’
Belaj_.r Road, as shown on Plat No. 955 of the Stagge}i aéong the
Commission of Maryland. oacs

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106 7Coun-ty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ______

_f_'__.‘v[.

Z.C.0—No. 1




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

TC: J. Robert Haines DATE: Mav 31, 1989 J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner D . ﬁi‘(ﬁ'ﬁ Zoning Commissionsr
DB CELY

FROM: Pat Keller. Leputy Director \
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
P. 0. Box 1475 '
JUN 1 1939 Baltimore, Maryland 21203

SUBJECT: ZOMING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS
Y ; ATTN: WILLIAM E. COLBURN, ESQ.

— Jen® . X
ZONING OFFEL:
Case No. 89-528-5Pd Res: Petition for Special Hearing
Item No., 425 CASE NUMBER: B3-528-5PH
NES Belair Road, 532.5 ft. S of ¢/1 of Forge Road
Re: The Petitioner requests a special hearing to amend an existing . §701-03 Belair Road
special exception to permit construction of an outdoor eleciric public : 11th Election District - Bth Councilmanic

utilitv service center. 1n reference to this request. staff offers the Petitioner(s): Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
following comment: HEARING SCHEDULED: THRUSDAY, JUNE 23, 1989 at 9:30 a.m.

A landscape plan must be approved prior to the issuance of anv
building permit.

Gentlemens

Please be advised that ?3' (14 is due for advertising and posting og
the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the he.armg.
Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time
Aie2989.nt - Peed ) it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED
OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring

it along with the sign(s) and post{s) to the Zoning Office, County Office
Roildie o e Ranm 1Ll Treaon .- Morulond . 21204 Fi Fr.g\nnﬁu{;‘l :-) minutes before

rg_‘ A e T

p— o ATy

. " r\ N ) R
CERTI BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. C°0 70 ¢ set(s), there i piv ‘ 2 ' v i | X5 4 g _
FICATE OF PoOsSTING OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : 2:; set(ngt': o O - v i S . % ST N : : e i v s o

*age

AL Gt

>
y

- - o T e T R G e P P

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 57 — 525 spi- MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

L]29/50

me

ACCOUNT / d

LATE,

Distriet. ./ ZA

Posted for: ...g_/ﬂ - _bﬁ' AMOUNT__3

; ————

Petitioner: "“627«:{/‘/‘2“&3' 9'4-(_‘;:“'.‘# £ N/ /. 7 ,-f:,—; t e e

S ¥ LAl 4/4-____

Location of Pm:--,/_ﬁfzf FROM: ey

S kel Ko, 552, 5 o =1 E 7 ;
S S o N | Vavs Sl e/ // R N H'_ ner of

TR R mm e - —-— .-

-

e e o —— ' FOR: .
i

- -
NN oo P B 2

Location of Signs: /%’c,-*_ﬁ /;_fA/.} A :
/I‘f../f:_/_‘:ma T e b e

— -

VALIDATION OR SIGMATURAE OF CASHIER
Posted by -----_7’ ; " YANTE . CASHE PG - ACENCY  VELLOW - CUSTOMER

-

Kumber of Signs:

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION o oty
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

k 5 / ) PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING = BEFORE [HE ZONING COMMISSIONER 484-3353
TOWSON. MD.., g-M‘“Q -lggq NE/S Belair Rd., 532.5' S of C/L

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commussioner

‘ of Forge Rd. (9701-03 Belair Rd.» 3
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was 11lth E%ection District; OF BALTIMORE COONTY

& , R
published in THEJEFFERSON#Na weekly newspaper published B Sth Councllmanic District May 18, 1389

: BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC . Case No. 89-528-SFH
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ( successive _ COMPANY, Petitioner N 0 T C E 0 F H E A_R I N G

weeks, the first publication appearing on f , 19 ﬁ

Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive

. The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
/{/g : ENTRY OF APPEARANCE and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
s identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Buitding, iocated at 111

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Petition for Special Hearing

CASE NUMBER: 88-S52B-3PH
proceedings in this matter and of the passsge of any prefiminary of NES Belair Foad, 532.5 ft. 5 of cfl of Forge Road

: . 9701-03 Belair Road
Publisher o final Order. 11th Election District - Bth Councilmanic

7 ‘ petitioner{s): Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
- L i g ? ;
fllle [ Fheed s

HEARING SCHEDULED: THRUSDAY, JUNE 23, 1983 at S:30 a.m.
Phyllis-véole Friedman

1 -
People's Counsel for Baltimore County Special Hearing? An amendment to an existing Special Exception (Case No. 5364-X) to permit
r the construction of an outdoor electric public utility service center in a DR-16 zone.

)
4
O . _,_,.«-"?
'[' ("_Zf: t./ Z/ﬂ/ﬂ. L/_&,‘L-ﬂ/‘\_'-_-—‘_.-k__&,.—-—-—il———._.
Peter Max Zimmerman
; : ; Deputy People's Counsel
. Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

887-218 entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION v 8 period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

\1 WA y of the foresoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Howard, Esquire -
TOWSON, MD., __}LWA . ’ .19 ‘ﬁ , going y PP » B5q ’ -, ; ’/},;f,,kaﬁ_’

210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204; & William E. Colburn, Esquire, Gas

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

. HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of May, 1989, a copy

I8
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published & Electric Bldg., P.0. Box 1475, Baltimore, MD 21203.-

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once in each of L . successive / ’
J 33 2o - ,// i cc:  John B, Howard, Esq.
weeks, the first publication appearingon _ 1104y | .19 ﬁ R £ R et william £, Colourn, Esa.
o h P - - [ -

Peter Max Zimmerman File

g a8 Thuracy,
Jure 29, 1989 ot 9:30 a.m.

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

$. 2ebe_ O~Limn ]

Publisher g
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BALTIMORE COUNTY QFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING BALTI MOR
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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o June 7, 1989
. 12 . COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
Your petition has been received and accepted for fil‘n~ this _ 111 W. Chesapeake ve.
4 £ A . 198‘: ) Towson, Haryland 21204
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oo William E. Colburn, Esquire
Gas & Electric Building
£.0. Box 1475

Baltimore, M} 21203
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g . RE: Item Na. 425, Case No. 83-52B-Spil
N T B TN R ' EMBERS Pelitioner: Baltimore Gas & Electric
Nurra (4 . H . . o
ZONIN.. COMMISSIONER . En;m:e:mq Petition for Special Hearing
Petiticner SRR N vt ¥ Mestie Recelved by: r oot T DT“r - Department of Dear Mr,
Petitioner's Chairman, Zoning Plans : Traffic Engineering
Attorney Advisory Committee
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MAP NO. |7

Colburn:

State Roads Commission

[ol

The Zoning Plans Bdvisory Committee

Bureay of submitted with the above

has reviewed the plans
Fire Prevention

referenced petition. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of

Health Department the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are
Froject Planning made aware of plans or problems with regard to the development

' plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
Building Department

Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissiocner
Board of Education with reconmendations as to the suitability of the requested
foning Administration zoning.
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Development

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the
Committee at this time that offer ar request information on
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members

" are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND B comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENTCE

file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the

enclosed filing certificate and a hearing sc’ luled
accordingly.

members of the
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UPPER FALLS

TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: May 17, 19B9

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATELD IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN
' COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. TF YOU HAVE
FRCM: Robert W, Bowling, P.E. . ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.
RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting '
for April 25, 19883
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1989 WINTER

Very truly vours,

23

) } ‘:'{ ,'}n‘ (’: 1 |".__ /(I_[_f' }\'J /,‘,/j(‘.r"
‘ - JAMES E. DYER .

The Developers Engineering Division hasdreviﬁwed e E.

th zoning ltems for the subject meeting and we have ) . |
noecommentg for Items 424, 428, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, | ED: i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
432, 435, 437, 439, 440, 441, 442, 443, 444, 445, 447, and _- .
448. Comments are attached for Items 426, 434, 436, 438 and

7 Enclosures
446. (///;;;;> .
) s ' cc:  Mr. George D. England
ere430d21;‘(:E%E%>é)4i)éééz:;£::> |

‘ Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.
ROBERT W. BOWLING, P.E., Chief

G & E Hldg, P.G. Box 1475
Developers Engineering Divieion - Baltimore, MD 21203
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Baltimore County _ vl '
E Department of Public Works

ot : : Burean of Traffic Engineering
%ﬁmﬁmﬁgﬁf Courts Building, Suite 405
00 15,,-;1; Roadm E Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204.2556 o (301) 887-3551
(301) B8743X)

. April 25, 1989
Puil H. Reincke o
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i ; ) . Mr. J. Robert Haines .
génﬁggeézmi?;gizner GRS ' Zoning Cothissioner. ' Dennis ﬁﬁ”é’}ii‘ifi'j
Cffice of Plannirg and Zcning it . County Office Building y
Raltimore County Cffice Building Dennis F. Rasmussen Towson, MD 21207 .
Towson, MD 21204 ;

County Executive

VLA MAdy

LT wOOD

PARK.

RE: Froperty Owner: Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

Dear Mr. Haines

liocation: NES Belair Reocad, 532.5' 8., of centerlifne of Force Rd. The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number 424,

425, 426, 427, 428, 429, 430, 431, 432, 434, 435, 436, 437, 438, 439, 440,
Item Kc.: 425 Zoning Agenda: April 25, 1989 ‘. 44Ty LRy U434 Lhky 445, 446, 447, and L48.

LARESIWE

Gentlemen:

2 3 has been surveyed by
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property - ‘
this Bureau and the corrents kelow are applicable and required to Le
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Very truly yours,

13 kV DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

w " L
el aongl am s
toLk Ay s

; _ o ./(
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time. ‘ : ‘ .

St

Michael S. Flanipgan
Traffic Engineer Assoc., II
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